Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda
Amended

Date and Time: January 22, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Walnut!
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business
3. New Business:

Default at the Hearing with the ALJ

Case Number Claimant Employer

UI-10099 Jason Idtensohn Great Lakes Concrete Inc
UI-10140 Craig Sabin

Bijg}gi Laura Sherwood (2 Cases) Sherwood Holdings LLC
UI-10003 Billy Strode CNH America LLC
UI-10366 Karla Morales Chino

UI-10325 Rebecka Dooley Lee Container lowa LLC
UI-10108 Dennis Marlow Tyson Fresh Meats Inc
Timeliness to the ALJ

Case Number Claimant Employer

Ul-10147 Tre Ridout The Weitz Company
UI-09780 Stacey Ford Parts Authority LLC
Timeliness of Protest to Agency

Case Number Claimant Employer

UI-10162 Owen Wedemeier Soil Concepts Inc

Misc. / #**

Case Number Claimant Employer

UI-09831 Brenda Garrett Integrated Therapy LLC

'Room location subject to change on short notice.
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Recordings to the Board

Case Number
UI-09890
Ul-10146
UI-10189
UI-10030
UI-09622
UI-10043
UI-10295
UI-10109
UI-10287
UI-10143
UI-09617
UI-10188
OSHA Cases

Case Number

05776*

Claimant

Steven Knecht
Daniel Paulson
Douglas Pham
Eric Stomner
John Ingebritson
Michaelria Elliston
Robert Everett
Julia Gatwas
Stephane Nelson
Dedeeann Ruiz
Jesse Sage

Laurie Welsh

Employer

QC Auto Svc dba Car X

Merits Cases Ready to Schedule for Hearing

Case Number

102966

102967

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

* Amendment to the agenda.

Claimant

Michele Kearney

Kinara Obonyo

Employer

Road Guy Construction Co Inc
Eagle Grove Cooperative
Walgreen Co

PS Manufacturing Co

Wright County

ACS Medical LLC
Autozoners LLC

Wesleylife

Total Respiratory and Rehab Inc
Swift Pork Company

RJ Lawn Service Inc

Amcor Flexibles North America Inc

Employer

State of lowa (Department of
Corrections)

State of lowa (Department of Health
and Human Services)

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or

see the receptionist.
Last Updated: January 17, 2025
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