Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda Amended

Employer

Date and Time: January 22, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board – Room: Walnut¹

6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

Case Number

1. Approval of Minutes

2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Default at the Hearing with the ALJ

Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-10099	Jason Idtensohn	Great Lakes Concrete Inc
UI-10140	Craig Sabin	
UI-10193 UI-10194	Laura Sherwood (2 Cases)	Sherwood Holdings LLC
UI-10003	Billy Strode	CNH America LLC
UI-10366	Karla Morales Chino	
UI-10325	Rebecka Dooley	Lee Container Iowa LLC
UI-10108	Dennis Marlow	Tyson Fresh Meats Inc
Timeliness to the ALJ		
Case Number	Claimant	<u>Employer</u>
UI-10147	Tre Ridout	The Weitz Company
UI-09780	Stacey Ford	Parts Authority LLC
Timeliness of Protest to Agency		
Case Number	Claimant	<u>Employer</u>
UI-10162	Owen Wedemeier	Soil Concepts Inc
Misc. / ***		
Case Number	Claimant	<u>Employer</u>
UI-09831	Brenda Garrett	Integrated Therapy LLC

Claimant

¹ Room location subject to change on short notice.

Recordings to the board		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
UI-09890	Steven Knecht	Road Guy Construction Co Inc
UI-10146	Daniel Paulson	Eagle Grove Cooperative
UI-10189	Douglas Pham	Walgreen Co
UI-10030	Eric Stomner	PS Manufacturing Co
UI-09622	John Ingebritson	Wright County
UI-10043	Michaelria Elliston	ACS Medical LLC
UI-10295	Robert Everett	Autozoners LLC
UI-10109	Julia Gatwas	Wesleylife
UI-10287	Stephane Nelson	Total Respiratory and Rehab Inc
UI-10143	Dedeeann Ruiz	Swift Pork Company
UI-09617	Jesse Sage	RJ Lawn Service Inc
UI-10188	Laurie Welsh	Amcor Flexibles North America Inc
OSHA Cases		

Employer Case Number

QC_Auto_Svc_dba_Car_X 05776*

Merits Cases Ready to Schedule for Hearing

<u>Case Number</u>	Claimant	<u>Employer</u>
102966	Michele Kearney	State of Iowa (Department of Corrections)
102967	Kinara Obonyo	State of Iowa (Department of Health and Human Services)

- 4. Board Administration
- 5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or see the receptionist.

Last Updated: January 17, 2025

^{*}Amendment to the agenda.